HX01
High Input Voltage Single Cell Charger
1
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The HX01 is a fully integrated high input voltage
single-cell Li-Ion battery charger. The charger uses a
CC/CV charge profile required by Li-Ion battery. The
charger accepts an input voltage up to 26.5V but is

PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL VCH
(V)
PACKAGE
DESCRIPTION
SPECIFIED
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
ORDERING
NUMBER
PACKAGE
MARKING
PACKING
OPTION
HX01
4.2 TDFN-2×2-8L -40℃ to +85℃ HX01-4.2YTDE8G/TR SZD
XXXX Tape and Reel, 3000
4.3 TDFN-2×2-8L -40℃ to +85℃ HX01-4.3YTDE8G/TR SX7
XXXX Tape and Reel, 3000
4.35 TDFN-2×2-8L -40℃ to +85℃ HX01-4.35YTDE8G/TR SX4
XXXX Tape and Reel, 3000
NOTE: XXXX = Date Code.
Green (RoHS & HSF): It defines "Green" to mean Pb-Free (RoHS compatible) and free of halogen substances. If you have
additional comments or questions, please contact your representative directly.

VOVPHYS 245 340 430 mV
STANDBY CURRENT
BAT Pin Sink Current ISTANDBY
The input is floating  0.1 0.6 μA
Charger disabled  0.2 1 μA
VIN Pin Supply Current IVIN VBAT forced to 4.4V,
RIREF = 301kΩ
charger disabled  180 250  μA
charger enabled  250 320  μA
VOLTAGE REGULATION
Output Voltage
HX01-4.2
VCH RIREF = 301kΩ, VIN = 5V,
charge current = 3mA
4.152 4.2 4.248  V
HX01-4.3 4.252 4.3 4.348  V
HX01-4.35 4.302 4.35 4.398  V
CHARGE CURRENT (2)
IREF Pin Output Voltage VIREF VBAT = 3.8V, RIREF = 602kΩ 1.162 1.21 1.262  V
Constant Charge Current IREF RIREF = 301kΩ, VBAT = 3.8V 34 40 46 mA
Trickle Charge Current ITRK RIREF = 301kΩ, VBAT = 2.4V 3.5 7.5 11.5  mA